SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
LICENSING			All licensing fees to be considered by Licensing Committee in March
Proposed Fees for Cheshire East			Some of the lines are set by the Government
Adult Gaming Centre Initial Application	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Annual Fee	615.00	615.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Application to Vary	922.00	922.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Application to Transfer	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Re-instatement of Licence	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Provisional Statement	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Application - Prov Statement holders	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Copy of Licence	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Adult Gaming Centre Notification of change	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Initial Application	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Annual Fee	600.00	600.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Application to Vary	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Application to Transfer	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Re-instatement of Licence	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Provisional Statement	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Application - Provisional Statement holders	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Copy of licence	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Betting Shops Notification of Change	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)

CALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
Bingo Initial Application	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Bingo Annual Fee	615.00	615.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Bingo Annual Fee	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Bingo Application to Vary	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Bingo Re-instatement of Licence	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set be Central Government)
Bingo Provisional Statement	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Bingo Application - Provisional Statement Holders	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Bingo Copy of Licence	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set be Central Government)
Bingo Notification of Change	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Initial Application	1,025.00	1,025.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Annual Fee	615.00	615.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Application to Vary	1,025.00	1,025.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Application to transfer	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Re-instatement of Licence	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Provisional statement	1,025.00	1,025.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Application - Prov Statement holders	1,025.00	1,025.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Copy of Licence	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)
Track Betting Notification of Change	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set b Central Government)

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
Family Entertainment Centre Initial Application.	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Annual Fee	615.00	615.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Application to Vary	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Application to Transfer	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Re-instatement of Licence	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Provisional Statement	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Application - Prov Statement holders	922.50	922.50	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Copy of Licence	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Family Entertainment Centre Notification of change	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Licensed premises gaming machine permits initial appl	150.00	150.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Licensed premises gaming machine permits variation	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Licensed premises gaming machine permits annual fee	100.00	100.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Temporary Use Notice (TUN)	358.75	358.75	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Replacement Copy of TUN	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (up to a maximum set by Central Government)
Gambling Permits - All permit fees are set statutorily:			
Gambling - gaming machine permits (in alcohol licensed premises)			
New - 3 or more machines	150.00	150.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
New - Max of 2 machines - one off fee	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Variation - 3 or more machines	100.00	100.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Transfer	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
First annual fee - 3 or more machines	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Annual fee - 3 or more machines	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
Copy of permit	15.00	15.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Change of name	25.00	25.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Gambling - gaming machine notification (in alcohol licensed premises)	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Gambling - gaming machine permit (in unlicensed FEC)			
New	300.00	300.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Renewal	300.00	300.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Gambling - prize gaming permit			
New	300.00	300.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Renewal	300.00	300.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Gambling - club gaming permit 10 yr duration			Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
New	200.00	200.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Renewal	200.00	200.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Annual fee	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Gambling - club machine permit 10 yr duration			
New	200.00	200.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Renewal	200.00	200.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Annual fee	50.00	50.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Fees relating to vehicle and private hire operator licences			
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Vehicles			
Hackney Carriage - 1 year	301.00	301.00	Licensing Committee
Private Hire Vehicle - 1 year	301.00	301.00	Licensing Committee
Hackney Carriage/ Private Hire 6 month test (vehicles over 7)	78.00	78.00	Licensing Committee
Additional tests (following late cancellation or suspension)	78.00	78.00	Licensing Committee
Joint Hackney Carriage/ Private Hire Driver - 3 years	180.00 (exc DBS)	180.00	Licensing Committee

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
Vehicle retest fee	Not previously levied	39.00	Licensing Committee
Discosure and Barring Checks	48.00	48.00	Licensing Committee
Private Hire Operator - 5 years	347.00	347.00	Licensing Committee
Joint Hackney Carriage / Private Hire driver - renewal	118.00 (exc DBS)	118.00	Licensing Committee
Replacement Driver Badge	15.38	15.38	Licensing Committee
Replacement Plates	20.50	20.50	Licensing Committee
Replacement window stickers	10.25	10.25	Licensing Committee
Transfer of licence	25.63	25.63	Licensing Committee
Street Traders	373.10	373.10	Licensing Committee
Sexual Entertainment Venues			
New application	2,280.00	2,280.00	Licensing Committee
Renewal	1,140.00	1,140.00	Licensing Committee
Transfer	500.00	500.00	Licensing Committee
Variation	2,280.00	2,280.00	Licensing Committee
Alcohol Licences (Statutory Fees)			
Premises			
Rateable value			
£0 to £4,300 - New	100.00	100.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	70.00	70.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
£4,301 to £33,000 - New	190.00	190.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	180.00	180.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
£33,001 to £87,000 - New	315.00	315.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	295.00	295.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
£87,001 to £125,000 - New	450.00	450.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	320.00	320.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
£125,000 + - New	635.00	635.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	350.00	350.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
Additional fees for exceptionally large events of a temporary nature			
Number of persons present			
5,000 - 9,999 - New	1,000.00	1,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	500.00	500.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
10,000 - 14,999 - New	2,000.00	2,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
15,000 - 19,999 - New	4,000.00	4,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	2,000.00	2,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
20,000 - 29,999 - New	8,000.00	8,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
30,000 - 39,999 - New	16,000.00	16,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	8,000.00	8,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
40,000 - 49,999 - New	24,000.00	24,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	12,000.00	12,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
50,000 - 59,999 - New	32,000.00	32,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	16,000.00	16,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
60,000 - 69,999 - New	40,000.00	40,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	20,000.00	20,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
70,000 - 79,999 - New	48,000.00	48,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	24,000.00	24,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
80,000 - 89,999 - New	56,000.00	56,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	28,000.00	28,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
90,000 and over - New	64,000.00	64,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
- Annual Fee	32,000.00	32,000.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Notification of change of name or address of premises licence holder or club	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Application to vary to specify individual as designated premises supervisor	23.00	23.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Notification of change of address of designated premises supervisor	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Notification of alteration of club rules	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Application to transfer premises licence	23.00	23.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Interim authority notice	23.00	23.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Application for copy or summary	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Application for making of a provisional statement	315.00	315.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)

SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2015/2016	2014/2015	2015/2016	Approved By / Approval Route (Member / Member Meeting Required)
	Current Charges £	Proposed Charges £	
Personal			
Application for grant	37.00	37.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Application for copy	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Notification of change of name or address	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Temporary Event Notice			
Notification of a temporary event	21.00	21.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Application for copy	10.50	10.50	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Lottery			
Grant (initial)	40.00	40.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Renewal	20.00	20.00	Licensing Committee (set by legislation)
Street Collection Permits	No Fee (restricted by Statute)	No Fee (restricted by Statute)	
House to House Collection Licenses	No Fee (restricted by Statute)	No Fee (restricted by Statute)	